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COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners met Feb. 2, 1943. at 10 o'clock A. M. all present, Eugene McCarthy, 

The minutes of meetings held Jan. 4-5 and 6 were read and approved. 

The following bills were audited and approved for payment. 

County Clerk's Office 
Carbon County Defense Bond fund 
County Treasurer's Office 
County Assessor{s Office 
County Sheriff's Office 
County Attorney's Office 
Superintendent of Schools' Office 
Nels L. Dahlquist 
~•ary E. Wood 

Clerk of Co;irt's Office 

Wm. H. Jordan 
Tom Livingston 
W. T. Jordan 
0. M. Groshart 
A. E. Robertson 
Fat Steenson 
George F. Wilcox 
i'red F. Hansen 
George E. Picard 
T. A. Rickerby 

Robert Rickerby 
S. G. Ross 
Chas. Siltamaki 
Tom C. Stanton 
Robert J. Trew 
John White 
Jess M. Worley 
Mountain States T & T Co. 
Harry Lars.more 
Frank L. Lemoine 

Bert Oldman 
Glenn C. Fenland 
Postal Tel Co. 
Lance Robinson 
i'rank Schil t 
Soren Seiersen 
W. C. West 
Lloyd C. Woodbury 
William R. Burke 
David W. Ellis 
Frank L. Kernan 

C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneux 
The Valley Round-up 
Jacob Waeckerlin 
S. S. Sharp 
Dr. R. B. Baker 
Bancroft-Whitney Co. 
Dr. A. 0. Sanden 
John Cheesbrough 
John I'. Gooldy 
IL G. Engstrom 

Helen A. Irving 
Btireau of Publications 
Walker & Co. Publishers 
World Book Company 
S. K. Briggs 
Acme Sanitary Sup. Co. 
B. & B. Paint Shop 
City Water Department 
City Steam Laundry 
Johnson Service Co. 

Glenn Fenland 
Rawlins Electric Co. 
Rocky Mtn Gas Co. 
Cullen Com. c. 
John_:Beagle 
Black Auto Sup. Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
R. R. Crow & Co. 
D. C. Kinnamon & Son 
H. Larsen 

Salaries 
Bond allotments 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary-Mil & Exp. 
Salary-Co • .Agent 
Salaries 

R & B Shop Foreman 
11 Watchman 
11 Labor 

Jailer & Inspection 
Custodian 
Ass 1 t " 
Night jailer 
R & B Labor 

II II 

" " 

" 
" 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II II 

Telephone service 
Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 
Kileage & Expense 

Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 
Mileage & Expense 
Telegrams-Sheriff 
Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 

II tt n 
II 

II 

II 

II. 

II 

II 

Justice Feace 
" 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

" 
" 
II 

" 
II 

" supplies 
II 

Survey~r & Water Com. 
Court-Sanity heari~ 

11 Library 
11 Sanity hearing 

Com. Per- diem & expense 
.II II II N 

Mil & Exp & P. Agent 

Mileage-Postage & Expense 
Sup. Sup't Schools 

II I! II 

II II II 

Mileage & Expense 
Courthouse Surplies 

II II 

II 

II 

" 

W~ter 
Jail Laundry 
repairs 

Prisoners' meals 
Electric Service 
Gas Service 
Courthouse Supplies 
R & B. Labor 

" Supplies 
II II 

" 
" 
II 

Lumber 
Repairs 
Supi;li es 

578-33 
339.75 
505.48 
379-88 
260.61 
186.44 
25s. 95 
175.55 
62.20 

257.28 

186.35 
50.00 

128.00 
134.43 
172.10 
108.10 
91.35 

168.85 
69.41 

143.45 

70.43 
139.86 
60.46 

139.86 
174.97 
168.85 
70.43 

141.36 
46.12 
74.27 

53.44 
110.28 

3. 77 
35.00 
53.84 
34.08 
33-87 
61.27 
10.00 
10.00 
62.66 

20.00 
41.66 
5.00 

81.98 
42.32 
10.00 
18.00 
10.00 
58.22 
63.09 

108.82 

34.41 
2.94 

95.16 
3.34 

65.84 
21.97 
13.10 
12. 70 
19.21 
10.62 

119.00 
85.97 

121.95 
.75 

13. 50 
1.80 
1.88 

41.48 
41.05 

100.06 

Chairmanl 

I 



Robert J. Logan 
Rawlins Gas~ Oil Co. 
Shell Oil Company 
Sinclair/~fining Co. 
Tri-State Lumber Co. 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
E1J€ene McCarthy 
Ernest E. LeVasseur 
Dr. Raymond Barber 
Dr. C. L. Wills 

s. K. Briggs 
Carbon Co. Ext. Service 
Cerbon County Pub. Co. 
C. F. Hoeckell Book Co. 
Wm. A. Johnson 
Marchant Cl. Mach. Co. 
The Mills Company 
Republican Bulletin 
The Stat.ioners 
County Treasurer 

Western·Union 
Workmen•s Comp. Dept. 
Daily R~minder 
Internal Revenue Collector 
Jim's Auto Farts Co. 
S. G. Ross 
Tom Stanton 
Thad Rickerby 
Robert Rickerby 
Jess Worley 

W. T. Jordan 
Western·Union 
Wyoming Timber Co. 
R.R. finkbiner 

R & B Labor 
11 Supplies 
" " 
It " 

" It 

. " It 

Com. per diem & expense 
Water Comissioner 
Heal th Officer 

II' II 

Bond. premium 
Supplies 
Frinting & Fublishing 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 
R~pairs 
Supplies 
Adv.Defense Board 
Supplies 
Assignments 

Telegrams 
·Compensation 
Adv.·Defense Board 
Victory tax ded~ctions 
R & 13 Farts 

11 Labor· 
II H 

" It 

" It 

" It 

It It 

Telgrems 
R & B Supplies 
Bond premium 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb; 3, 1943 

The Board resumed its session ieb. 3, 1943, all present. 

THE MONTHLY REFORTS of County officers were approved and placed on file. 

l'J.X REBAl'ES and ABAT::EMENTS as follows were allowed by the Board. 

72.82 
9.35 

43.so 
16s.5s 
83.91 
16.30 

102. 43 
14.44 

104.oo 
24.oo 

21~30 
2.30 

388.64 
2.66 

72.s6· 
12.00 
60.83 
43.00 

191.30 
99.24 

17. 39 
50.36 
4.oo 

156.52 
42.00 
20.16 
20.16 
20.16 
20.16 
20.16 

18.00 
2.65 
5.75 

53.25 

Malin C. Metzer, Rawlins, $1.00 account erroneous charge, car licens,,rebate. 

C. A. Cook, Rawlins, abatement $16.96 account homestead exemption. 

George Ed.wards, Saratoga, $84.73 account erroneous assessment, abatement. 

M. B. McKillip, Saratoga, $22.60 account homestead exemption, abatement. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb. 4, 1943. 

The Board resumed its session feb. 4, 1943, all present. 

Several matters of routine County business were di,posed of. 

The bond of David W. Ellis, Justice of the Feace at Medicine Bow in the amount of $1500.00 was 

approved by the Board. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned subject to the call of the Chairman. 

,\ 

............. 

At tea ta{,_,_,, ;;c,;;.,___.,/ 
oun clerk,) Board of oners 
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