

## COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

## REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met Feb. 2, 1943, at 10 o'clock A. M. all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held Jan. 4-5 and 6 were read and approved.

The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

County Clerk's Office	Salaries	578.33
Carbon County Defense Bond Fund	Bond allotments	339.75
County Treasurer's Office	Salaries	505.48
County Assessor's Office	Salaries	379.88
County Sheriff's Office	Salaries	260.61
County Attorney's Office	Salaries	186.44
Superintendent of Schools' Office	Salaries	258.95
Nels L. Dahlquist	Salary-Mil & Exp.	175.55
Mary E. Wood	Salary-Co. Agent	62.20
Clerk of Court's Office	Salaries	257.28
Wm. H. Jordan	R & B Shop Foreman	186.35
Tom Livingston	" Watchman	50.00
W. T. Jordan	" Labor	128.00
O. M. Groshart	Jailer & Inspection	134.43
A. E. Robertson	Custodian	172.10
Pat Steenson	Ass't "	108.10
George F. Wilcox	Night Jailer	91.35
Fred F. Hansen	R & B Labor	168.85
George E. Picard	" "	69.41
T. A. Rickerby	" "	143.45
Robert Rickerby	" "	70.43
S. G. Ross	" "	139.86
Chas. Siltamaki	" "	60.46
Tom C. Stanton	" "	139.86
Robert J. Trew	" "	174.97
John White	" "	168.85
Jess M. Worley	" "	70.43
Mountain States T & T Co.	Telephone service	141.36
Harry Laramore	Dep. Sheriff & Inspection	46.12
Frank L. Lemoine	Mileage & Expense	74.27
Bert Oldman	Dep. Sheriff & Inspection	53.44
Glenn C. Penland	Mileage & Expense	110.28
Postal Tel Co.	Telegrams-Sheriff	3.77
Lance Robinson	Dep. Sheriff & Inspection	35.00
Frank Schilt	" . " "	53.84
Soren Seiersen	" . " "	34.08
W. C. West	" . " "	33.87
Lloyd C. Woodbury	" . " "	61.27
William R. Burke	Justice Peace	10.00
David W. Ellis	" . "	10.00
Frank L. Kernan	" . "	62.66
C. A. Kinney	" . "	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	" . "	41.66
The Valley Round-up	" . " supplies	5.00
Jacob Waeckerlin	" . "	81.98
S. S. Sharp	Surveyor & Water Com.	42.32
Dr. R. B. Baker	Court-Sanity hearing	10.00
Bancroft-Whitney Co.	" Library	18.00
Dr. A. O. Sanden	" Sanity hearing	10.00
John Cheesbrough	Com. Per. diem & expense	58.22
John F. Gooldy	" . " "	63.09
R. G. Engstrom	Mil & Exp & P. Agent	108.82
Helen A. Irving	Mileage-Postage & Expense	34.41
Bureau of Publications	Sup. Sup't Schools	2.94
Walker & Co. Publishers	" . " "	95.16
World Book Company	" . " "	3.34
S. K. Briggs	Mileage & Expense	65.84
Acme Sanitary Sup. Co.	Courthouse Supplies	21.97
B. & B. Paint Shop	" . "	13.10
City Water Department	" Water	12.70
City Steam Laundry	" Jail Laundry	19.21
Johnson Service Co.	" repairs	10.62
Glenn Penland	Prisoners' meals	119.00
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	85.97
Rocky Mtn Gas Co.	Gas Service	121.95
Cullen Com. C.	Courthouse Supplies	.75
John Beagle	R & B. Labor	13.50
Black Auto Sup. Co.	" Supplies	1.80
Continental Oil Co.	" . "	1.88
R. R. Crow & Co.	" Lumber	41.48
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	" Repairs	41.05
H. Larsen	" Supplies	100.06

Robert J. Logan	R & B Labor	72.82
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	" Supplies	9.35
Shell Oil Company	" "	43.80
Sinclair Refining Co.	" "	168.58
Tri-State Lumber Co.	" "	83.91
Wyoming Automotive Co.	" "	16.30
Eugene McCarthy	Com. per diem & expense	102.43
Ernest E. LeVasseur	Water Comissioner	14.44
Dr. Raymond Barber	Health Officer	104.00
Dr. C. L. Wills	" "	24.00
 S. K. Briggs	 Bond premium	 21.30
Carbon Co. Ext. Service	Supplies	2.30
Carbon County Pub. Co.	Printing & Publishing	388.64
C. F. Hoeckell Book Co.	Supplies	2.66
Wm. A. Johnson	Mileage & Expense	72.86
Marchant Cl. Mach. Co.	Repairs	12.00
The Mills Company	Supplies	60.83
Republican Bulletin	Adv. Defense Board	43.00
The Stationers	Supplies	191.30
County Treasurer	Assignments	99.24
 Western Union	 Telegrams	 17.39
Workmen's Comp. Dept.	Compensation	50.36
Daily Reminder	Adv. Defense Board	4.00
Internal Revenue Collector	Victory tax deductions	156.52
Jim's Auto Parts Co.	R & B Parts	42.00
S. G. Ross	" Labor	20.16
Tom Stanton	" "	20.16
Thad Rickerby	" "	20.16
Robert Rickerby	" "	20.16
Jess Worley	" "	20.16
 W. T. Jordan	 " "	 18.00
Western Union	Telgrams	2.65
Wyoming Timber Co.	R & B Supplies	5.75
R. R. Finkbiner	Bond premium	53.25

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb. 3, 1943

The Board resumed its session Feb. 3, 1943, all present.

THE MONTHLY REPORTS of County officers were approved and placed on file.

TAX REBATES and ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed by the Board.

Malin C. Metzer, Rawlins, \$1.00 account erroneous charge, car license, rebate.

C. A. Cook, Rawlins, abatement \$16.96 account homestead exemption.

George Edwards, Saratoga, \$84.73 account erroneous assessment, abatement.

M. B. McKillip, Saratoga, \$22.60 account homestead exemption, abatement.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb. 4, 1943.

The Board resumed its session Feb. 4, 1943, all present.

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of.

The bond of David W. Ellis, Justice of the Peace at Medicine Bow in the amount of \$1500.00 was approved by the Board.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned subject to the call of the Chairman.

Attest: John T. Wills  
County clerk.

Eugene McCarthy  
Chairman Board of County Commissioners